
  

On-Demand Bus 

LIST OF STOPS 
 

※１In Kiryu District as well as between Akagi Kuroho 

Kogen and Showa-no Mori Sanso-mae, operated 

only from April 1 to November 30 
 

朝 
 

 
 

便 

夕 
 

 
 

便 

※１In Kiryu District as well as between Akagi Kuroho 

Kogen and Showa-no Mori Sanso-mae, operated 

only from April 1 to November 30 
※２ On-demand service between Akagi Kuroho Kogen 

and Showa-no Mori Sanso-mae (Morishita first) 

(book 1 hour prior to ride, request to get off) 
 

Route Bus Schedule 

About On-Demand Bus in Showa Village 
Access Available for everyone 

Operation Days Daily 

Operation Hours 9:00～17:00 

Fares 

(Per ride) Adults: \400 /  

Primary Learners: \200 / 

People with disabilities: half price /  

Preschool kids: free 

※Flat fare regardless of section/distance 

How to Use 

●Booking is required at least 1 hour prior to the ride. 

●Bookings can be made via phone or app. 

●Please pay the fare when you get off the bus. 

 

Book on-demand bus via phone (Numata Office, Kan-etsu  Transportation) 

 ●Phone number● 

 0278-25-8812 （Opening hours 8:00～18:00） 

※Only Japanese is available 

 

Showa Village On-Demand Bus 

Booking app Village homepage 

 

Booking on-demand bus via app 

 User Guide Smartphone Booking App 

MONET 

 

Here you can learn how to 

download the app with QR 

code and how to use the 

～How to Use Map～ 

① Number and color 

of bus stops are 

same on the map 

and in the list. 

② Bus stops *1 - *6 

on Nakano-Ogose 

Loop Line cannot be 

used by on-demand 

buses.  

 Common bus route Rute bus umum 

 Combined with route buses (common) Gabung rute bus lokal (umum) 

 Nagai Line Rute Nagai 

 Combined with route buses (Nagai Line)  Gabung rute bus lokal (rute Nagai) 

 Nakano-Ogose Loop Line Rute Lingkar Nakano-Ogose 

 Combined with route buses (Nakano Line) Gabung rute bus lokal (rute Nakano) 

 Akaya-Sakura Loop Line Rute Lingkar Akaya-Sakura 

 Akaya-Sakura Loop Line Gabung rute bus lokal (rute Akaya) 

 On-demand only (in Numata City) Rute Khusus Bus Demand (dalam kota Numata) 

 On-demand only (in Showa City) Rute Khusus Bus Demand (dalam desa Showa) 

 

　停 留 所 名 　停 留 所 名

昭和インター入口

沼田市保健福祉センター前 松ノ木平第1入口

十王公園入口 桐生地区

沼田税務署前 板戸

沼田高校入口 十二様前

材木町 桜

上之町 赤城久呂保高原

馬喰町 昭和の森山荘前

旭ヶ丘

細新道 長井坂城跡前

上沼須 永井鏡石

下方 馬場

入沢上

国立沼田病院 伏田

利根中央病院 神田

岩本駅 根岸

ローソン昭和川額店

永井 南小学校前

永井中 森下下平

下永井 セブンイレブン昭和森下店

箱根神社 地域活性化センター

永井口 橡久保南部住民センター前

清水 橡久保詰所前

入原 昭和村公民館

入沢 昭和の湯

宮貝戸 常木

藤井 宿天神

久呂保農協前 南内出入口

正禅寺 上糸井集落センター

大森神社前 下七曲

鎌沢 糸井嶺

橡久保入口 大貫原

昭和中学校前 池替戸

糸井河原 貝野瀬上原

とねしん昭和支店前 貝野瀬神原

昭和村役場前 生越清水

ぐんぎんATM前 生越住民センター

糸井宿 早おき村

糸井区民館前 貝野瀬ビューポイント

中内 中野下

昭和東小前 中野十二様前

上内出 中野下集荷場

中棚 中野上

新堀 上中野住民センター

寺貝戸 中野営団入口

田岸 長者久保橋前

堀ノ内 長者久保住民センター

貝野瀬農協前 大河原雷電神社前

久保内 大河原小学校

貝野瀬 大河原十二様前

生越下 泰山地蔵前

生越 追分大日向

中野 追分上平

大河原 船ヶ鼻登山口

大河原小前 奥利根ワイナリー前

開協前（追分住民センター） 五本辻

赤谷入口 上原北

追分 中原北

南原 中原東

長者久保入口 下原北

総合運動公園 道の駅あぐりーむ昭和

赤谷下 赤城原望郷ライン交差点前

赤谷 中原

赤谷区民館前 中原南

赤谷上 赤城高原サービスエリア前

赤城林間学園 松ノ木平第一住民センター

上原 横道上

赤城原 利根実業赤城農場前

赤城原開協前 千年の森

下原

 村内路線・デマンド兼用バス停

No. No.

 市内路線・デマンド兼用バス停

 村内デマンド専用バス停

 市内デマンド専用バス停

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

永井線

永井 行き

番号 停　留　所　名 時刻

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 7:05

002 十王公園入口 7:06

003 沼田税務署前 7:07

004 沼田高校入口 7:08

005 材木町 7:08

006 上之町 7:10

007 馬喰町 7:11

008 旭ヶ丘 7:12

009 細新道 7:13

010 上沼須 7:14

011 下方 7:15

119
昭和村役場前

(とねしん昭和支店前)
7:16

117 糸井河原 7:18

116 昭和中学校前 7:20

115 橡久保入口 7:20

114 鎌沢 7:21

113 大森神社前 7:21

111 久呂保農協前 7:22

110 藤井 7:23

109 宮貝戸 7:23

108 入沢 7:24

107 入原 7:24

106 清水 7:25

105 永井口 7:25

104 箱根神社 7:26

103 下永井 7:27

102 永井中 7:28

101 永井 7:30

沼田市保健福祉センター 行き

番号 停　留　所　名 時刻

101 永井 7:33

102 永井中 7:35

103 下永井 7:36

104 箱根神社 7:37

105 永井口 7:38

106 清水 7:39

107 入原 7:40

108 入沢 7:41

109 宮貝戸 7:42

110 藤井 7:43

111 久呂保農協前 7:44

113 大森神社前 7:45

114 鎌沢 7:46

115 橡久保入口 7:47

116 昭和中学校前 7:48

117 糸井河原 7:49

120 昭和村役場前 7:51

011 下方 7:52

010 上沼須 7:53

009 細新道 7:54

008 旭ヶ丘 7:55

007 馬喰町 7:56

006 上之町 7:56

005 材木町 7:57

004 沼田高校入口 7:57

003 沼田税務署前 7:58

002 十王公園入口 7:59

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 8:03

永井線

永井 行き

番号 停　留　所　名 時刻

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 17:50

002 十王公園入口 17:51

003 沼田税務署前 17:52

004 沼田高校入口 17:53

005 材木町 17:53

006 上之町 17:55

007 馬喰町 17:56

008 旭ヶ丘 17:57

009 細新道 17:58

010 上沼須 18:00

011 下方 18:02

119
昭和村役場前

(とねしん昭和支店前)
18:03

117 糸井河原 18:04

116 昭和中学校前 18:06

115 橡久保入口 18:06

114 鎌沢 18:07

113 大森神社前 18:08

111 久呂保農協前 18:09

110 藤井 18:10

109 宮貝戸 18:10

108 入沢 18:11

107 入原 18:12

106 清水 18:13

105 永井口 18:14

104 箱根神社 18:15

103 下永井 18:16

102 永井中 18:17

101 永井 18:19

沼田市保健福祉センター 行き

番号 停　留　所　名 時刻

101 永井 18:22

102 永井中 18:24

103 下永井 18:25

104 箱根神社 18:26

105 永井口 18:27

106 清水 18:27

107 入原 18:28

108 入沢 18:29

109 宮貝戸 18:30

110 藤井 18:30

111 久呂保農協前 18:31

113 大森神社前 18:31

114 鎌沢 18:32

115 橡久保入口 18:32

116 昭和中学校前 18:33

117 糸井河原 18:33

120 昭和村役場前 18:34

011 下方 18:35

010 上沼須 18:37

009 細新道 18:39

008 旭ヶ丘 18:40

007 馬喰町 18:41

006 上之町 18:42

005 材木町 18:43

004 沼田高校入口 18:44

003 沼田税務署前 18:45

002 十王公園入口 18:46

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 18:47

中野・生越循環線

追分･中野先回り

番号 停  留  所  名 時刻

118
昭和村役場前

(ぐんぎんATM前)
7:08

121 糸井宿 7:08

122 糸井区民館前 7:09

123 中内 7:09

124 昭和東小前 7:10

125 上内出 7:11

126 中棚 7:12

127 新堀 7:13

143 長者久保入口 7:15

142 南原 7:16

141 追分 7:17

140 赤谷入口 7:17

139 開協前 7:18

138 大河原小前 7:20

137 大河原 7:21

136 中野 7:23

*6 二本松 7:27

*5 多那 7:28

*4 石戸 7:28

*3 多那公民館前 7:29

*2 白井野 7:29

*1 二本松入口 7:30

135 生越 7:33

134 生越下 7:34

133 貝野瀬 7:37

132 久保内 7:38

131 貝野瀬農協前 7:39

130 堀ノ内 7:40

129 田岸 7:41

128 寺貝戸 7:42

124 昭和東小前 7:44

123 中内 7:45

122 糸井区民館前 7:46

121 糸井宿 7:47

119
昭和村役場前

(とねしん昭和支店前)
7:48

117 糸井河原 7:50

116 昭和中学校前 7:52

117 糸井河原 7:54

120 昭和村役場前 7:56

011 下方 7:57

010 上沼須 7:58

009 細新道 7:59

008 旭ヶ丘 8:00

007 馬喰町 8:01

006 上之町 8:01

005 材木町 8:02

004 沼田高校入口 8:02

003 沼田税務署前 8:03

002 十王公園入口 8:04

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 8:08

中野・生越循環線

生越･中野先回り

番号 停  留  所  名 時刻

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 17:50

002 十王公園入口 17:50

003 沼田税務署前 17:51

004 沼田高校入口 17:52

005 材木町 17:53

006 上之町 17:53

007 馬喰町 17:54

008 旭ヶ丘 17:54

009 細新道 17:55

010 上沼須 17:57

011 下方 17:57

119
昭和村役場前

(とねしん昭和支店前)
17:58

117 糸井河原 18:00

116 昭和中学校前 18:02

117 糸井河原 18:04

118
昭和村役場前

(ぐんぎんATM前)
18:06

121 糸井宿 18:06

122 糸井区民館前 18:07

123 中内 18:08

124 昭和東小前 18:08

128 寺貝戸 18:10

129 田岸 18:10

130 堀ノ内 18:11

131 貝野瀬農協前 18:12

132 久保内 18:12

133 貝野瀬 18:13

134 生越下 18:16

135 生越 18:17

*1 二本松入口 18:21

*2 白井野 18:22

*3 多那公民館前 18:23

*4 石戸 18:25

*5 多那 18:25

*6 二本松 18:26

136 中野 18:29

137 大河原 18:30

138 大河原小前 18:31

139 開協前 18:33

140 赤谷入口 18:35

141 追分 18:35

142 南原 18:37

143 長者久保入口 18:38

127 新堀 18:41

126 中棚 18:42

125 上内出 18:43

124 昭和東小前 18:44

123 中内 18:45

122 糸井区民館前 18:45

121 糸井宿 18:46

120 昭和村役場前 18:47

赤谷・桜循環線

赤谷先回り

番号 停    留    所    名 時刻

118
昭和村役場前

（ぐんぎんATM店前）
7:03

121 糸井宿 7:04

122 糸井区民館前 7:04

123 中内 7:05

124 昭和東小前 7:05

125 上内出 7:06

126 中棚 7:07

127 新堀 7:09

143 長者久保入口 7:12

144 総合運動公園 7:14

145 赤谷下 7:15

146 赤谷 7:16

147 赤谷区民館前 7:17

148 赤谷上 7:18

149 赤城林間学園 7:22

150 上原 7:25

151 赤城原 7:26

155 松ノ木平第1入口 7:28

156 桐生地区 7:30 ※１

157 板戸 7:33

158 十二様前 7:35

159 桜 7:35

160 赤城久呂保高原 7:36

161 昭和の森山荘前 7:36 ※１

160 赤城久呂保高原 7:38

159 桜 7:39

158 十二様前 7:40

157 板戸 7:42

155 松ノ木平第1入口 7:44

151 赤城原 7:45

152 赤城原開協前 7:47

153 下原 7:48

154 昭和インター入口 7:52

112 正禅寺 7:57

113 大森神社前 7:57

114 鎌沢 7:58

115 橡久保入口 7:59

116 昭和中学校前 8:00

117 糸井河原 8:01

120 昭和村役場前 8:03

011 下方 8:04

010 上沼須 8:05

009 細新道 8:06

008 旭ヶ丘 8:07

007 馬喰町 8:08

006 上之町 8:08

005 材木町 8:09

004 沼田高校入口 8:09

003 沼田税務署前 8:10

002 十王公園入口 8:11

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 8:15

赤谷・桜循環線

森下先回り

番号 停    留    所    名 時刻

001 沼田市保健福祉センター前 17:50

002 十王公園入口 17:50

003 沼田税務署前 17:51

004 沼田高校入口 17:51

005 材木町 17:52

006 上之町 17:53

007 馬喰町 17:54

008 旭ヶ丘 17:54

009 細新道 17:55

010 上沼須 17:56

011 下方 17:57

119
昭和村役場前

(とねしん昭和支店前)
17:58

117 糸井河原 18:00

116 昭和中学校前 18:02

115 橡久保入口 18:02

114 鎌沢 18:04

113 大森神社前 18:04

112 正禅寺 18:05

154 昭和インター入口 18:10

153 下原 18:13

152 赤城原開協前 18:15

151 赤城原 18:16

155 松ノ木平第1入口 18:18

156 桐生地区 18:20 ※１

157 板戸 18:23

158 十二様前 18:25

159 桜 18:25

160 赤城久呂保高原 18:26

161 昭和の森山荘前 18:26 ※１ ※２

160 赤城久呂保高原 18:26

159 桜 18:27

158 十二様前 18:28

157 板戸 18:30

155 松ノ木平第1入口 18:31

151 赤城原 18:33

150 上原 18:34

149 赤城林間学園 18:38

148 赤谷上 18:41

147 赤谷区民館前 18:42

146 赤谷 18:43

145 赤谷下 18:45

144 総合運動公園 18:46

143 長者久保入口 18:47

127 新堀 18:50

126 中棚 18:52

125 上内出 18:53

124 昭和東小前 18:54

123 中内 18:54

122 糸井区民館前 18:55

121 糸井宿 18:56

120 昭和村役場前 18:57

MAP 

Stop Name 

Route/On-Demand Bus Stops in City 

Stop Name 

Route/On-Demand Bus Stops in Village 

Route/On-Demand Bus Stops in City 

Route/On-Demand Bus Stops in Village 

Nagai Line Nakano-Ogose loop Line Akaya/Sakura loop Line 
Oiwake/Nakano first Akaya first 

Bound for Numata Public Health Center 

Nagai Line Nakano-Ogose loop Line Akaya-Sakura loop Line 
Ogoe/Nakano first Morishita first 

Bound for Numata Public Health Center 

No. Stop Name Time 

No. Stop Name Time 

No. Stop Name Jam 

No. Nama Halte Bus 

No. Stop Name Time 

No. Stop Name Time 

No. Stop Name Time 

No. Nama Halte Bus Time 

Bound for Nagai 

Bound for Nagai 

Time 

Time 


